
OUTER BANKS UTILITY COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

AUGUST 24, 2017 

 

 

 Howard Corey called the meeting to order around 10:00 at the Kitty Hawk Office at 5300 The 

Woods Road, Kitty Hawk, NC and welcomed the new and old members.  The following people attended: 

 
Joann Ball   Dominion    252-255-2191 joann.ball@dominionenergy.com 

Howard Corey  NC811    336-317-5999             howard@nc811.org 

Jeremy Meads  Piedmont Natural Gas     jeremy.meads@piedmontng.com 

Angela Stroud  Piedmont Natural Gas   252-264-4009            angela.stroud@piedmontng.com  

Shane Ambrose  USIC    252-517-7366 

Nancy Rathgaber  USIC      nancy.rathgaber@usicinc.com 

Elliott Robinson  Dare County Water 

Brian Tyson  Piedmont Natural Gas   919-920-5310 brian.tyson@piedmontng.com 

Dustin Respass  Dare County Water    

Rob Helgeson  Badger Daylighting   757-376-9570 rhelgeson@badgerinc.com 

Dereck Dail  Town of Kill Devil Hills  252-489-9285 derek@kdhnc.com 

Cindy Muscia  Spectrum    252-581-0049 cindy.muscia@chartercom.com 

Jody Kiker   Spectrum    908-772-7480 jody.kiker@chartercom.com 

David Casper  Piedmont Natural Gas   252-331-9049 david.casper@dukeenergy.com 

 

 

 The minutes from the last meeting were approved. 
       

 Howard Corey went over the ticket reports and we discussed them at the meeting, they are also on 

the Website for review.  We discussed April being the Tenth Annual National Safe Digging Month. 

 

 Recent Damages: 

 

 DOMINION:  1 cut primary, 3 cut 4/0 services, 2 secondary, 1 duplex. 

 PNG:  None. 

 USIC: None. 

 DARE:  None. 

 KDH:  None. 

 BADGER:  Helped with Hatteras Outage. 

 SPECTRUM:  None. 

 

 Upcoming Major Projects: 

 

DOMINION:  None. 

 DARE:  None. 

 PNG:   Kilmarlic, Subdivision in Moyock, Public’s Service. 

 KDH:  Colington Road widening. 

 USIC:  Real busy, and working in front of the Grandy Sonic. 

 BADGER:  None. 

 SPECTRUM:  None. 

 

 Old/New Business:  

 

 None. 

 

The next meeting will be on October 26, 2017 at the Dominion Office at 5300 The Woods Road in 

Kitty Hawk, NC.  The meeting adjourned around 10:50am.                                                              
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